
IN THE FILED
Jill 0 8 2024SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

— PetitionerBILLY HAMMONDS.

VS.

— Respondent(s)SHARMAN CAMPBELL.

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
Without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in 
forma Pauperis in the following Court(s).

[X]

50th Circuit Court for Chippewa Co., Michigan Court of 
Appeals, Mich Supreme Court, & U.S. District Court W.D & 
U.S. Court of Appeals Sixth Circuit.

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached 
hereto.

Billy Hammonds #611668
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Billy Hammonds

my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my 
poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor;

,am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of

For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money 
received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. 
Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, 
semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, 
that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Amount expected 
next month

1.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

You Spouse You Spouse

$ 00 none $ 00 none $ 00 none' $ 00 noneEmployment
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneSelf-employment
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneIncome from real property
(such as rental income)

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneInterest and dividends
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneGifts

$ 00 none00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneAlimony $

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneChild Support
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneRetirement (such as social
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)

$ 00 none00 none $ 00 none$ 00 noneDisability (such as social $
security, insurance payments)

$ 00 none00 none $ 00 noneUnemployment payments $ 00 none$
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none$ 00 none$ 00 NonePuhlic-assistance



(such as welfare)
]

$ 00 none$ 00 none $ 00 none$Other (specify):
NONE

00 none
$ $ NONE 5 00 none $ 00 noneTotal monthly income:

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes 
or other deductions.)

Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthlyEmployer Address
pay

0.00 NONENONE 00 none 00 none $
NONE 00 none 00 none NONE$
NONE 00 none 00 none NONE$

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly payEmployer Address

00 none 0.00 NONENONE 00 none $
NONE 00 none 00 none NONE$

00 none 00 none NONENONE a

4. How much cash do you and your spouse $ 0.00 NONE
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial
Institution.

Financial institution Type of account Amount you have Amount your spouse has

00 none 00 none NONE$ $NONE
00 noneNONE 00 none NONE$ $

NONE 00 none 00 none NONE$ $

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
And ordinary household furnishings.

□ Other real estate NONEHome NONE□
Value Value

□ Motor Vehicle #2 NONENONE□ Motor Vehicle #1



Year, make & model Year, make & model
ValueValue

NONEOther assets□
Description
Value

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
Amount owed.

Amount owed to your spouseAmount owed to youPerson owing you or 
your spouse money

00 NONE 00 NONENONE $$
NONENONE $$ NONE

NONE NONE NONE$ $

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.

RelationshipName Age
NONE

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
Paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 

Annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home) $ NONE $

noneAre real estate taxes included? 0 Yes D No
noneIs property insurance included? P [Yes P [No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $ NONE 00 $

Home maintenance (repairs) $ NONE 00 $



Food $ NONE 00 $

Laundry and dry-cleaning $ NONE 00 $

$ NONE 00 $Medical and dental expenses

You N/A Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments') $ 00 NONE $

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $ 00 NONE $

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

$ 00 NONE $Homeowner’s or renter’s

Life $ 00 NONE $

Health $ 00 NONE $

Motor Vehicle $$00 NONE

Other: $00 NONE $

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): $$00 NONE

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle $00 NONE $

Credit card(s) $00 NONE $

Department store(s) $00 NONE $

Other: $00 NONE $



Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ 00 NONE $

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ 00 NONE $

$ 00 NONE $Other: (specify)

$ 00 NONE $Total monthly expenses:

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets
or
Liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes x No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in 
connection

With this case, including the completion of this 
form? XD Yes No

[
If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorneys name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid - or will you be paying - anyone other than an attorney (such as a 
paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the 
[completion of this form?

□ X NOYes

If yes, how much?
If yes, state the attorneys name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of 
this case.



I am indigent and I cannot afford to pay fees and costs of any procedure. 
I am unemployed and do not have any source of income. I'm an Inmate 

at Gus Harrison Correctional Facility. Adrian MI.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: 2024

/s/
BILLY HAMMONDS #611668



M

FEDERAL COURT - CIVIL ACTION

Defendant’s/Respondent's/Appellee's Name
S. CAMPBEII

Prisoner-Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant name and number

Hammonds, Billy Joe V
611668

I am employed by the Michigan Department of Corrections at the facility identified below, at which the prisoner 
identified as the Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant is currently incarcerated.

Attached is a computer printout which accurately reflects the current spendable balance and all activity within 
this prisoner's account during the preceding six months or, if the prisoner has been incarcerated for less than 
six months, for the period of incarceration. Code "C" on the printout represents a withdrawal from the account 
and code "D" represents a deposit to the account. The attached printout reflects, for the reported period, an 
average monthly account deposit (i.e., total deposits divided by number of months) 0$11-18 .an average 
monthly account balance (i.e., total deposits minus total withdrawals divided by number of months) $0-48 
There is a current spendable account balance of $°°°

SignafHfSTif CustodfSh of Prisoner Institutional/Trust Fund Account
Date 7/3/2024

Gus Harrison Correctional Fac. (ARF)
Correctional Facility

CSJ-277 6/97 
4835-3277



Page 1Daily Transaction Summary: January 03, 2024 - July 03, 2024

$6.88
$0.00

Primary Balance: 
Available Balance:

Living Unit: Unit 4 
Ceil: 219 
Bed: A

Offender Number: 0611668 
Offender Name: Hammonds, Billy Joe 
Account Status: Open

Institution: ARF 
Housing Facility: ARF 

Tier: A

Balance Loc CodeVoucher Number Deposit ExpensePayer / Paid ToTransaction TypeDate

$4.0001/03/2024
I 02/22/2024 07:57 $4.00 ARF$0.00SHAVER NSF $25.74Union Supply 

Union Supply
Union Supply Disbursement 
Union Supply Disbursement $4.00 ARFFAN NSF $25.16 $0.0002/22/2024 07:57

f 02/22/2024 23:24 ]$14.44 ARF$10.44Indigent Loan Transfer Correctional Facility Administration
($10.44) $4.00 ARFC283092Commissary Sale Keefe Commissary02/22/2024 23:24

I 03/21/2024 23:24 $10.54 $14.54 ARFCorrectional Facility AdministrationIndigent Loan Transfer
Commissary Sale ($10.54) $4.00 ARFC326598Keefe Commissary03/21/2024 23:24

l 04/04/2024 23:28
04/04/2024 23:28

$14.59 ARF$10.59Indigent Loan Transfer Correctional Facility Administration
Keefe Commissary ($10.59) $4.00 ARFC346715i Commissary Sale

i JI 05/16/2024 23:31 $10.28 $14.28 ARFIndigent Loan Transfer Correctional Facility Administrationi

($10.28) $4.00 ARFKeefe Commissary C407365Commissary Sale05/16/2024 23:31
f 06/13/2024 23:43

06/13/2024 23:43
]$10.80 $14,80 ARFCorrectional Facility Administration

Keefe Commissary
Indigent Loan Transfer

($10.80) $4.00 ARF iC449605Commissary Sale
I 06/14/2024 07:22 $18,40 ARF$14.403Q0 - Food ServiceARF-Food Service

($0.52) $17.88 COFHEALTH CARE CO-PAY06/30/2024 04:00 DENTAL CO-PAY
1 06/30/2024 04:00

06/30/2024 04:00 
07/03/2024

$13.56 COF($4,32)MTU INSTITUTIONAL SERVICESRAZOR LOAN
$6.88 COF 
$6.88

($6.68) 
$67.05 ($64.17)

ARF INSTITUTIONAL SERVICESFan Loan

Balance Loc CodeDeposit ExpenseDate

$0.0001/03/2024 
No Activity 
07/03/2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00.

AmountDate Held Hold Type Notes

$1.00 II 09/15/2021
09/15/2021 

l 09/15/2021

Auto Hold for - 06-0082S1-FH-L
Auto Hold for - 07-008570-FH-L

Obligation
$1.00 ■Obligation
$2.00 IObligation Auto Hold for - 16-002031-FH-L

Michigan Department Of Corrections - ARF 7/3/2024 07:46



Daily Transaction Summary (0611668 - Billy Hammonds cont.): January 03, 2024 - July 03, 2024 Page 2

Date Held Hold Type

Obligation

Notes Amount

$2.8806/14/2024 Auto Hold for - 23-10245

Max Per 
Period

Outside
Source

Total
Paid Written Off RemainingDescription Paid To Ordered Transfer Held

Commissary Loan - 
C104462998

Correctional Facility Admin $10.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $10.35N/A N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C104852418

Correctional Facility Admin $10.33 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $10.33N/A N/A N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C104895318

Correctional Facility Admin $10.86 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $10.86N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C105173216

$10.41Correctional Facility Admin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.41N/A N/A N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C135477________

Correctional Facility Admin $0.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.87N/AN/A N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C178028

Correctional Facility Admin N/A $10.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.87N/A N/A;
i

Commissary Loan - 
C283092

$10.44 $0.00 $0.00Correctional Facility Admin N/A N/A $0.00 N/A $10.44

Commissary Loan - 
C326598

$10.54Correctional Facility Admin N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.54N/A N/A

iCommissary Loan - 
C34671S________

$10.59 $0.00Correctional Facility Admin $0.00 $0.00 $10.59N/A N/A N/A C" l
Commissary Loan - 
C407365

$10.28Correctional Facility Admin $0.00N/A $0.00 $0.00 $10.28N/A N/A

Commissary Loan - 
C449605________

Correctional Facility Admin $10.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.80N/A N/A N/A

DENTAL CO-PAY - DEN 
ARF DOS03-29-23

HEALTH CARE CO-PAY $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00N/A N/A N/A

DENTAL CO-PAY-DEN 
IBC DOS 012722

HEALTH CARE CO-PAY $5.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A N/A $0.52 N/A $4-48

DENTAL CO-PAY - DEN 
MTU DOS 04/14/22

HEALTH CARE CO-PAY $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00N/A N/A N/A

Fan Loan - FAN LOAN 
ARF11-30-22_______

ARF INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES $17.91 $0.00N/A $0.00 N/A $6.68 N/A $11.23

Fan Loan - TCF FAN LOAN TCF INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES N/A $19.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $19.76N/A
LEGAL COPIES - LEGAL 
COPY 102122_________

WCC INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES $0.60 $0.00N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.60N/A

LEGAL COPIES - LGL 
COPY ARF01-23-23

ARF INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES $1.10 $0.00 $0.00N/A N/A $0.00 $1.10N/A

LEGAL COPIES - LGL CPY IBC PBF Copies 
IBC 02.08.22______________________

$0.30N/A $0,00 $0.00 N/A $0,00 N/A $0.30

LEGAL COPIES - LGL CPY 
IBC 02.15.22

IBC PBF Copies N/A $0.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.40N/A N/A

Michigan Department Of Corrections - ARF 7/3/2024 07:46



Page 3Daily Transaction Summary (0611668 - Billy Hammonds cont.): January 03, 2024 - July 03, 2024

Total
Remaining

Outside
Source

Max Per 
Period Held Paid Written OffPaid To Ordered TransferDescription

[ LEGAL POSTAGE
| Igl post arf 012523

- PBF i- $1.98$0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $1.98 N/A N/AARF PBF Postage

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Igl post arf 022223

$0.84$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A$0.84 N/AN/AARF PBF Postage

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - ncf PBF Postage 
|gl post MTU 040122_______ _________ __

$0.00 $0,53$0.00 N/A$0,00 N/A$0.53N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Igl post MTU 042622

$0.00 $0.53$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AMTU PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - MTU PBF Postage 
Igl post MTU 050922______________________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.53$0.53 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Igl pstg arf 021224______

$0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.64$0.64 $0.00 N/AN/AARF PBF Postage

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - ARF PBF Postage
Igl pstg arf 022724______
LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Igl pstg arf 050824

$0.64$0,00$0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A $0.64

$0.00 $0.00 $1.36$1.36 $0.00 N/AN/A N/AARF PBF Postage

I LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - ARF PBF Postage
l Igl pstg arf2 022724______________________

$0.64N/A $0.64 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00N/A N/A
!

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Igl pstg arf3 022724

$0.64$0.00$0.64 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AARF PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF -
Igl pstg-arf-121522______
LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Lglpost IBC 012122 1

N/A $0.00 $0.57$0,57 $0,00 $0.00 N/AARF PBF Postage N/A

$1.96 ,$1.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AIBC PBF Postage N/A N/A

[ LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - IBC PBF Postage
I Lglpost IBC 01252022___________________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53N/A $0,53 N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Lglpost IBC 012622

$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53N/A N/AIBC PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Lglpost IBC 020822 1 
LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
Lglpost IBC 020822 2

$0.00 $0.53$0.00 $0.00N/A $0,53 N/AN/AIBC PBF Postage

$1.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.56N/AIBC PBF Postage N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - jbc PBF Postage 
Lglpost IBC 021022________________ _

N/A $0.73$0.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
LglpostMRF 080922_____

$0.00 $0.57$0.57 $0.00 $0.00MRF PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - MTU PBF Postage 
mtu lega lo 7/26/23_______________________

N/A $0.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
TCF LGL POST 082923

$0.63TCF PBF Postage N/A $0.63 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - TCF PBF Postage 
TCF LGL POST 101023
LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
TCF LGL POST 103123

$0.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63N/A N/A N/A

$0.00 $0.63$0.63 $0.00 $0.00TCF PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF * WCC PBF Postage 
WCC LGL POS 1/12/24 _

$0.63 $0.00N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0,63N/A N/A

Michigan Department Of Corrections - ARF 7/3/2024 07:46



Daily Transaction Summary (0611668 - Billy Hammonds cont.): January 03, 2024 - July 03, 2024 Page 4
< -1 s• in * »

Total
Remaining

Outside
Source

Max Per 
Period Ordered Transfer Held Paid Written OffDescription Paid To

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 1/12/24A

$0.63$0.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AWCC PBF Postage N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - VVCC PBF Postage 
WCC LGL POS 1/12/24B_________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63N/A $0.63 N/A N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 10/05/22

$0.81$0.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AWCC PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - WCC PBF Postage 
WCC LGL POS 10/25/22___________________

$0.57$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/A $0.57 N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 3-11-22

$0.53$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AWCC PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - WCC PBF Postage 
WCC LGL POS 6/12/23_________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.08N/AN/A $1.08 N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 6/12/23A

$1.08$1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AWCC PBF Postage N/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - WOO PBF Postage 
WCC LGL POS 6/23/23____________________

$0.00 $0.60$0.00 $0,00 N/AN/A $0.60 N/A

s LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - WCC PBF Postage 
J WCC LGL POS 6/29/22

z $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53$0.53 N/A N/AN/A

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 6/8/23

$1.32$0.00 $0.00N/A $1.32 $0.00 N/A N/AWCC PBF Postage

LEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POS 6/8/23A

$0.60$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/AWCC PBF Postage
\

C" iLEGAL POSTAGE - PBF - 
WCC LGL POST 1/19/24

$0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.63N/A $0.63 N/A N/AWCC PBF Postage

LEGAL SUPPLIES - LGL 
SUPP IBC 010422

$0.06 $0.52$0.00 $0.00$0.58 N/A N/AIBC PBF Legal Supplies N/A

LEGAL SUPPLIES - LGL 
SUPP IBC 010722

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.36N/A $0.36 N/A N/AIBC PBF Legal Supplies

LEGAL SUPPLIES - LGL 
SUPP IBC 011222

$0.00 $1.45$0.00 $0.00$1.45 N/A N/AN/AIBC PBF Legal Supplies

LEGAL SUPPLIES - LGL 
SUPP IBC 1,31.22

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.42$0.42 N/AIBC PBF Legal Supplies N/A N/A

MEDICAL CO-PAY-ARF 
MED DOS 03.05.24

$5.00$0.00$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AHEALTH CARE CO-PAY N/A

MEDICAL CO-PAY-MED 
TCF 09.20.23_________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00$5.00HEALTH CARE CO-PAY N/A N/A N/A

MEDICAL CO-PAY - MED 
WCC DOS 01.10.24

$5.00$0.00$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/AHEALTH CARE CO-PAY

NOTARY - NOTARY MTU 
05/04/22_______ _____

N/A $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00N/A N/AMTU PBF Notary

RAZOR LOAN - TCF 
RAZOR LOAN

$24.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.26N/A N/ATCF INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES N/A

REPLACEMENT ID - REP MTU INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES 
ID MTU 06/07/22_______________________ ______________

$5.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $5.00 N/A N/A

$3.78$0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $3.78 N/A N/AStamp Loan - 12202023 TCF PBF Postage
$2.52 jl Stamp Loan - 12202023x2 TCF PBF Postage $0,00 $0.00$0.00 N/AN/A $2.62 N/A

7/3/2024 07:46Michigan Department Of Corrections - ARF



Page 5Daily Transaction Summary (0611668 - Billy Hammonds cont.): January 03, 2024 - July 03, 2024

Total
Paid Written Off Remaining

Outside
Source

Max Per 
Period

i
HeldOrdered TransferDescription Paid To

Stamp Loan - ind ostg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
11723

$0.00 $0.57$0.00$0.57 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
011323________

$0.00 $0.57$0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A $0.57

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
012323

$0.00 $0.60$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
012423________________________________

$0.00 $1.20$1.20 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
020823

$0.60$0.00$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
021023

$0.60$0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A N/AN/A $0.60

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
021323

$0.00 $0.60$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
022123________________________________

$0.60$0.00$0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A $0.60

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
/ 030823

$0.00 $0.60$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/AI

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
031023________________________________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.80N/A $1.80 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
040323

$0.00 $0.60$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
040523________________________________

$0,00 $0.60$0.00 $0.00 N/AN/A $0.60 N/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
041223

$0.00 $0.00 $1.20$0.00$1.20 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf ARF PBF Postage 
120222________________________________

$0.00 $0.57$0.00$0.57 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf2 aRF PBF Postage 
021323

$0.00 $0.60$0.00$0.60 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf2 ARF PBF Postage 
030823_________________________ __

$0.60$0.00$0.00 $0.00 N/A$0.60 N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf2 ARF PBF Postage 
120222

$0.57$0.00$0.57 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post arf3 ARF PBF Postage 
120222_________________ ' '

$0,00 $0.57$0.00 $0.00 N/A$0.57 N/AN/A

$0.00 $0.63$0.00 $0.00 N/A$0.63 N/AN/AStamp Loan - ind post MTU MTU PBF Postage
Stamp Loan - ind post MTU MTU PBF Postage 
050622________________________________

$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.53N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post MTU MTU PBF Postage 
051922

$0.00 $0.00 $0.53$0.00 N/A N/AN/A $0.53

Stamp Loan - ind post MTU MTU PBF Postage 
080623

$0.63$0.00$0.63 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind post MTU MTU PBF Postage 
081023

$0.63$0.00 $0.00$0.63 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A
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Stamp Loan - ind post2 
MTU 082223

$0.00 $0.63$0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AMTU PBF Postage N/A $0.63

Stamp Loan - ind pstg arf aRF PBF Postage 
031824

$0.00 $1.28$1.28 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - Ind pstg arf 
032224______________

$0.64$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AARF PBF Postage N/A $0.64

Stamp Loan - ind pstg arf ARF PBF Postage 
061024

$0.88$0.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
12023_______________________________ __

$0.00 $0,57$0.00N/A $0,57 $0.00 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
121522

$1.71$1.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/AN/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
121622________________________________

$0.00 $0.57N/A $0.57 $0.00 $0,00 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- aRF PBF Postage 
121922

$0.00 $0.57N/A $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- arf PBF Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.57$0.57 $0.00N/A N/A N/Ay 1323
Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.57N/AN/A
1423
Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
21324_________ ________________________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.88$0.00N/A $0.88 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
21723

$0.00 $0.60$0.00$0.60 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
31224_____________________ ;_________ __
Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- aRF PBF Postage 
31423

$0.64$0.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A N/A N/A

$0.00 $0.00 $0.60$0.60 $0.00 N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- aRF PBF Postage $1.80$0.00 $0.00$1.80 $0.00N/A N/A N/A
3223
Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
41023

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60$0.60N/A N/A N/A

stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
41123___________________ ___________

$0,60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A N/AN/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
41624

$0.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.64N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage $0.60N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.60 N/A N/A
4723
Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf- ARF PBF Postage 
53024

$0.64N/A $0.64 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf2- ARF PBF Postage 
121622____________________ ________ _

$0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57$0.00N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf2- ARF PBF Postage 
31224

$0.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.64N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf2- ARF PBF Postage 
41023^

$0.00 $0.60N/A $0.60 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A
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. <y~-~Stamp Loan - ind pstg-arf2- ARF PBF Postage 

4723
$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind pstg- 
arf32023

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60ARF PBF Postage N/A $0.60 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - ind stmps- ARF PBF Postage 
arf-2123

$1.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.80N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - IndpostMRF MRF PBF Postage 
050423________________________________

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A $0.60 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - IndpostMRF MRF PBF Postage 
0504232

$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - IndpostMRF MRF PBF Postage 
050923________________________________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A $0.60 $0.00 N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - indpostmrf MRF PBF Postage 
051123

$1.20 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $1.20N/A

Stamp Loan - indpostmrf 
051723 N/A $1.80 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $1.80MRF PBF Postage N/A

-r ----- - Stamp Loan - IndpostMRF MRF PBF Postage 
052623

$0.60N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.60>*!
Stamp Loan - MTU IND 
5/12/22_____________

N/A $0,53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53N/AMTU PBF Postage N/A

Stamp Loan - MTU IND 
5/13/22

$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53MTU PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - MTU ind PO MTU PBF Postage 
5/13/22________________________________

N/A $0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.53N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - mtu ind pos MTU PBF Postage 
5/13/22

$0.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.53N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - mtu ind post MTU PBF Postage 
5/13/22________________________________

$0.00 $0.00N/A $0.53 N/A $0.00 $0.53N/A

Stamp Loan - TCF IND 
POST 110823

$0.00$4.41 $0.00 $0.00 $4.41TCF PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - TCF IND 
POST 112023_______

$0.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63TCF PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - TCF IND 
POST2 112023

$0.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.63TCF PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC IND 
POS 7-6-22__________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.53$0.53 $0.00WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC IND 
POS 7/13/23

$0.63 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.63WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC IND 
POST 2/5/24_________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.28N/A $1.28WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC IND 
POST 2/7/24

$0.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.64WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC |ND 
POST 2/7/24A_______

$0.00 $0.00WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.64 $0,00 $0.64N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC IND 
POST2/5/24A

$1.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1.92$0.00WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A N/A
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Stamp Loan -WCC LGL 
POS 7/18/22_________

WCC PBF Postage $0,00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $0.57 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC LGL 
POS 7/18/22A

$0.57 $0.00 $0.00WCC PBF Postage $0.00N/A N/A $0.57N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC LGL 
POS 7/18/22B

WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC LGL 
POS 7/18/22C

$0.57 $0.00 $0.00WCC PBF Postage N/A N/A $0.00 $0.57N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC LGL 
POS 7/18/22D________

WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC PBF 
Post 6723

WCC PBF Postage $1.80 $0.00N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 $1.80N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
7/25/22______________

WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
7/26/22

WCC PBF Postage $0.57 $0.00 $0.00N/A $0.00N/A N/A $0.57

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
J 7/29/22______________

N/AWCC PBF Postage $0.57 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
8/2/22

$0.57 $0.00WCC PBF Postage $0.00N/A N/A $0.00 $0.57N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
8/3/22_______________

$0.57WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.57N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCC POS 
8/3/22A

WCC PBF Postage $0.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00N/A $0.57N/A N/A t*

Stamp Loan - WCC 
Postage 07032023

WCC PBF Postage $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00N/A N/A N/A

Stamp Loan - WCCPBF 
Post 070623

$0.60WCC PBF Postage N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60N/A N/A

U.S. DISTRICT COURT EAST 
MICHIGAN

Court Filing Fee - Court 
Filing Fee (Federal) - 23- 
10245_______________

N/A $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.88 $0.00 $347.12N/A

Restitution - Court Charges 50TH CIRCUIT COURT CHIPPEWA 
- 16-002031-FH-L

$798.00 $0.00N/A $0.00 $2.00 $305.49 $490.51N/A

Restitution - Victim - 06- 
008251-FH-L_________

N/A $1,721.66 $81,0050TH CIRCUIT COURT CHIPPEWA $0.00 $1.00 $316.98 N/A $1,322,68

Restitution - Victim - 07- 
008570-FH-L

50TH CIRCUIT COURT CHIPPEWA N/A $3,690.16 $81.00 $0.00 $1.00 $316.97 N/A $3,291.19

$5,754.92Total:
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